Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)  RECORDATION FO						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.						
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):     Waldemar Ulmer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Wolfgang Kaissl	Name: Varian Medical Systems International AG					
Execution Date(s) Both executed on March 14, 2005	Internal Address:					
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No	Street Address: Neuenhoferstrasse 107					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
✓ Assignment	City: CH-5400 Baden					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zlp;					
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/956,623						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Peter C. Mei	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40					
Internal Address; Bingham McCutchen LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 1800	☐ Enclosed					
Sireer Address. Trilled Embarcaders Center, Outre 1990	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: San Francisco	There reduies (Seventine it interest list energing me)					
State: CA Zip: 94111-4067	8. Payment Information					
Phone Number: (650) 849-4870	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Fax Number: (650) 849-4800	Expiration Date					
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2518					
Linea Address, <u>Peter Heile</u> Billional Louis	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature :	April 6, 2005					
Signature Gerald Chan	Date Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 4					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Patent VM7039962001

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, WALDEMAR ULMER, a citizen of Germany, and WOLFGANG KAISSL, a citizen of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CORRECTION OF SCATTER IN IMAGES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on October 1, 2004, and assigned U.S. Application No. 10/956,623; and

WHEREAS, VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL AG, having its place of business at Neuenhoferstrasse 107, CH-5400 Baden, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE. Its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of

PA/62157910.1/2018731-7038962001

PATENT REEL: 016023 FRAME: 0634

Patent VM7039962001

Patents and Trademark and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign county, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

PA/52151919.1/2018721-7039962001

•

PATENT REEL: 016023 FRAME: 0635

Patent VM7039962001

-	WITNESS	my hand at	Balen	<u> </u>	· — — — — — — — —
this	14	day of	March		_, 2005.
			10	- Allu	w
•			Waldemar (	Ulmer	
	WITNESS	my hand at	Baden.		
this	14_	day of	Tarch	, 2005	 _
		t .	. سير		
			Wolfgang K	aissi	

## Certification / Legalisation

The undersigned Christoph Eggspühler, notary of the Canton Aargau (Switzerland), with office in Baden, certifies, that

- Mr. Ulmer Waldemar Hermann, born 16.12.1943, german citizen, living at D-Geinhausen, Im Setzling 38, and
- Mr. Kaissi Wolfgang, born 01.08.1962, swiss citizen from Schlieren ZH, living at CH-8196 Wil, Lirenhofstrasse 35,

have affixed their signatures on this document in my presence, wherefore I legalize this signatures as authentic.

CH-5400 Baden (Switzerland), March 14th, 2005

-rie motary

PA/\$2151910,1/2018721-7038992001

RECORDED: 04/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 016023 FRAME: 0636